SERVICE HOTLINE

REFERENCE NUMBER: 40/2019

27 February 2019

CHANGE TO JSE LIVE SENS MARKET DATA PRODUCT – UPDATE

The JSE provided notification on 6 February 2019 (Service Hotline 22/2019) to all licensed Live SENS data subscribers about a future change to the way that the JSE will provide SENS data that relate to news announcements that provide Financial Result information for your convenience, in case you did not get the 6 February 2019 hotline, it and the supporting documents has been attached to this follow-up hotline.

For sake of clarity, the change will impact the following type of announcements:

- Audited Results
- Interim Results
- Late publication of financial information
- Preliminary Results
- Quarterly Results
- Reviewed Results
- Unaudited Results

The original hotline did state that test data would be made available via the live SENS market data feed on the JSE's Client Test Service (CTS) environment from **Monday, 11 February 2019**.

We have unfortunately battled to make the necessary technical changes to provision the test data which is receiving high focus and we will let you know when the test data is available.

Please find Service Hotline 22/2019 and attachment on the following links: <u>Service Hotline 22/2019 Change to JSE Live SENS Market Data Product</u> <u>Service Hotline 22/2019 Change to JSE Live SENS Market Data Product (attachment)</u>

JS≣

Johannesburg Stock Exchange

Tel: +27 11 520 7000 Fax:+27 11 520 8584

www.jse.co.za

Service: LIVE SENS Market Data Products

Environment(s): Production

Additional Information:

If you have any queries about this announcement, please contact the Client Data Team on +27 11 520 7478 or e-mail customersupport@jse.co.za

Issued By:

Neil Vendeiro Product Owner - Market Data Market Data Department Information Services Division